
Re: Request for approval for front end of table Off Site Allowance 
Kandarp Baghar  
to: 
Piyush Parikh 
17/03/15 10:34 AM 
Hide Details  
From: Kandarp Baghar/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL 
To: Piyush Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL@spil 
Create a internal CCF based on his email. 
 
Thanks 
Kandarp 
 
On 16-Mar-2015, at 2:43 pm, Piyush Parikh <Piyush.Parikh@sunpharma.com> wrote: 
 

Sir, 
 
Nilesh has asked to provide front end for table "REP_SPECIFIC_AD". This table is not part of ERP but they are using it for 
BI report purpose. 
 
Need your approval on the same. Also let me know whether any internal request to be prepared or CCF required from 
Nilesh or to be developed under support request. 
 
Regards 
Piyush J. Parekh 
 
----- Forwarded by Piyush Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL on 16/03/15 02:44 PM ----- 
 
From: Nilesh Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL 
To: Piyush Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 16/03/15 02:34 PM 
Subject: Re: Fw: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
Dear Piyushbhai, 
 
exdblive>desc rep_specific_ad; 
Name Null? Type 
----------------------------------------------------- -------- --------------- 
REPORT_ID NOT NULL CHAR(15) 
LINE_NO NOT NULL NUMBER(3) 
REP_SECTION VARCHAR2(15) 
AD_CODE NOT NULL CHAR(5) 
CHG_DATE NOT NULL DATE 
CHG_USER NOT NULL VARCHAR2(10) 
CHG_TERM NOT NULL VARCHAR2(15) 
 
Primary key : Report_id, Line_no 
 
Validation : Ad_code should exists in allwdedn master 
Line_no : should editable and it has to initialize with 1 when report id get change. 
 
 
Nilesh Parikh 
Information Technology 
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. 
Acme Plaza, Andheri-Kurla Road,  
Andheri (East) 
Mumbai, Maharashtra (India) – 400 059 
Office # +91 22 42244347 
Email # nilesh.parikh@sunpharma.com 
www.sunpharma.com 
 
Piyush Parikh---16-03-2015 02:09:47 PM---Dear Nileshbhai, Please provide table structure with all primary key and foreign 
keys. 
 
 
From: Piyush Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL 
To: Nilesh Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 16-03-2015 02:09 PM 
Subject: Re: Fw: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
Dear Nileshbhai, 
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Please provide table structure with all primary key and foreign keys. 
 
Regards 
Piyush 
 
 
Nilesh Parikh---16/03/2015 01:54:38 PM---Dear Piyushbhai, Please make it front-end option for the same. 
 
 
From: Nilesh Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL 
To: Piyush Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 16/03/15 01:54 PM 
Subject: Re: Fw: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
Dear Piyushbhai, 
 
Please make it front-end option for the same. 
 
Nilesh Parikh 
Information Technology 
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd. 
Acme Plaza, Andheri-Kurla Road,  
Andheri (East) 
Mumbai, Maharashtra (India) – 400 059 
Office # +91 22 42244347 
Email # nilesh.parikh@sunpharma.com 
www.sunpharma.com 
 
 
Rajesh Patil---16-03-2015 01:12:44 PM---Dear Sir, Please execute the below at HO/Alfa/Nagothane/Uterp (Baska). 
 
 
From: Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL 
To: System DBA/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL@SPIL 
Cc: Nilesh Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL@SPIL, Pinakin Rathod/INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL, Amit Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL, Jigar Gohil/INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL, Sanjiv Jain/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 16-03-2015 01:12 PM 
Subject: Fw: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Please execute the below at HO/Alfa/Nagothane/Uterp (Baska).  
 
The Approval of Mr .Kandarp Baghar is not required for this Query.(Front end option not available) 
 

[attachment "rep_specific_ad.sql" deleted by Nilesh Parikh/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL]  
 
 
 
Thanks & Regards, 
Rajesh Patil. 
IT Dept, Sun Pharma  
EXT : 4647 
SUN HOUSE, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400063 . 
Board Line No : 43244324/43241234. 
----- Forwarded by Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL on 16/03/15 12:50 PM ----- 
 
From: Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL 
To: Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL 
Cc: Meenakshi Athale/ACC & FIN/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 11/03/15 11:38 AM 
Subject: Fw: Off Site Allowance 

 

Sr. 

No.

Date Module Name of 

User 
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GMP 
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IT Person 
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Delete)
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By

1 

16/03/15 ADMIN Accounts

Rakesh 

Rathod No  
Jigar 

gohil

Rajesh 

Patil

IT 

Preventive 

Update

1 Row 

will 

insert.  
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In total it is off site allowance is appering and tax calcuated correctly 
 
But in print out it is not appearing  
 
U already closed previously again it is missing  
 
[attachment "E21709 anil Provisional IT Computation for Accounts (10).pdf" deleted by Nilesh Parikh/INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY/ANDHERI/SPIL]  
----- Forwarded by Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL on 11-03-2015 11:36 ----- 
 
From: Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL 
To: Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL 
Cc: Meenakshi Athale/ACC & FIN/JBNAGAR/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 11-03-2015 11:20 
Subject: Fw: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
Dear Rajesh 
 
U already implemented n checked in case of Anil Deshantri . u may recheck n do the needful accordingly 
 
however  
 
 
Off site allowance is taxable and it should be inserted below Adv Bonus . so that in Total it count and thus taxable income 
calculate automatically 
 
 
 
Regards 
 
Rakesh 
 
 
----- Forwarded by Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL on 11-03-2015 09:21 ----- 
 
From: Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL 
To: Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 11-03-2015 08:28 
Subject: Re: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
 
Dear Rakesh bhai, 
 
Awaiting your reply.  
 
 
 
 
Thanks & Regards, 
Rajesh Patil. 
IT Dept, Sun Pharma  
EXT : 4647 
SUN HOUSE, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400063 . 
Board Line No : 43244324/43241234. 
 
Rajesh Patil---09/03/2015 04:36:46 PM---Dear Rakesh bhai, Awaiting your reply. 
 
 
From: Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL 
To: Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 09/03/15 04:36 PM 
Subject: Re: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
 
Dear Rakesh bhai, 
 
Awaiting your reply.  
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Thanks & Regards, 
Rajesh Patil. 
IT Dept, Sun Pharma  
EXT : 4647 
SUN HOUSE, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400063 . 
Board Line No : 43244324/43241234. 
 
Rajesh Patil---07/03/2015 09:33:56 AM---Dear Rakesh bhai, Please let us know the postion (where it needs to be display) 
of "Off Site Allowa 
 
 
From: Rajesh Patil/INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/JBNAGAR/SPIL 
To: Rakesh Rathod/ACCOUNTS/TANDALJA/SPIL@SPIL 
Date: 07/03/15 09:33 AM 
Subject: Off Site Allowance 

 
 
 
Dear Rakesh bhai, 
 
Please let us know the postion (where it needs to be display) of "Off Site Allowance" in Provisional IT Computation 
Report .So, We can implement in live server. 
 
 
<0.3D64.gif>  
 
 
 
 
Thanks & Regards, 
Rajesh Patil. 
IT Dept, Sun Pharma  
EXT : 4647 
SUN HOUSE, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai 400063 . 
Board Line No : 43244324/43241234. 

Page 4 of 4

17/03/15file://C:\Users\sun\AppData\Local\Temp\notesC07544\~web0925.htm


